
GAME DATE TIME* VENUE HOME AWAY

ROUND 1
1 Fri Oct 12 7:00pm BRY Sydney Uni UC Capitals 

2 Sat Oct 13 12:00pm PER Perth Adelaide  

3 Sat Oct 13 7:30pm SBC Melbourne Bendigo

4 Sun Oct 14 3:00pm TSV Townsville Dandenong 

ROUND 2
5 Fri Oct 19 4:30pm  TSA** Adelaide Townsville

6 Fri Oct 19 6:30pm DAN Dandenong Sydney Uni 

7 Fri Oct 19 7:30pm GA Melbourne UC Capitals 

8 Sat Oct 20 7:00pm BEN Bendigo Dandenong 

9 Sun Oct 21 1:00pm PER Perth Townsville 

10 Sun Oct 21 1:00pm BRY Sydney Uni Melbourne 

11 Sun Oct 21 2:00pm NCC UC Capitals Adelaide

ROUND 3
12 Fri Oct 26 6:30pm PER Perth Bendigo

13 Fri Oct 26 7:00pm AIS UC Capitals Melbourne 

14 Sat Oct 27 2:00pm TSV Townsville Sydney Uni 

15 Sun Oct 28 3:00pm DAN Dandenong Perth

16 Sun Oct 28 3:00pm TSA Adelaide Bendigo

ROUND 4
17 Thu Nov 1 7:00pm BRY Sydney Uni Perth

18 Sat Nov 3 3:00pm DAN Dandenong Melbourne 

19 Sat Nov 3 7:00pm BEN Bendigo Adelaide

20 Sat Nov 3 7:00pm TSV Townsville Perth

21 Sun Nov 4 2:00pm NCC UC Capitals Sydney Uni 

22 Mon Nov 5 7:30pm SBC Melbourne Bendigo

ROUND 5
23 Thu Nov 8 7:00pm SBC Melbourne Sydney Uni

24 Sat Nov 10 12:00pm PER Perth UC Capitals 

25 Sat Nov 10 5:30pm  TSA** Adelaide Dandenong 

26 Sun Nov 11 2:00pm BEN Bendigo Sydney Uni

27 Sun Nov 11 3:00pm TSV Townsville Melbourne 

ROUND 6
28 Fri Nov 16 6:30pm PER Perth Melbourne 

29 Fri Nov 16 7:00pm BEN Bendigo Dandenong 

30 Fri Nov 16 7:00pm TSA Adelaide Townsville

31 Sun Nov 18 1:00pm SBC Melbourne Townsville 

32 Sun Nov 18 2:00pm NCC UC Capitals Dandenong 

33 Sun Nov 18 2:30pm QBA** Sydney Uni Bendigo

ROUND 7
34 Fri Nov 23 7:00pm NCC UC Capitals Melbourne 

35 Sat Nov 24 3:00pm TRA Dandenong Adelaide

36 Sat Nov 24 3:00pm BEN Bendigo Townsville

37 Sat Nov 24 5:00pm BRY Sydney Uni Perth

38 Sun Nov 25 3:00pm SBC Melbourne Adelaide 

ROUND 8
39 Thu Nov 29 7:00pm TSV Townsville Bendigo

40 Fri Nov 30 6:30pm DAN Dandenong Adelaide

41 Fri Nov 30 6:30pm PER Perth UC Capitals 

42 Sat Dec 1 3:00pm SBC Melbourne Townsville 

43 Sat Dec 1 5:00pm BRY Sydney Uni Bendigo

44 Sun Dec 2 3:00pm TSA Adelaide UC Capitals 

ROUND 9
45 Wed Dec 5 7:00pm BRY Sydney Uni Adelaide 

46 Fri Dec 7 6:30pm PER Perth Bendigo

47 Fri Dec 7 7:00pm TSV Townsville Adelaide

48 Sat Dec 8 3:00pm SBC Melbourne Sydney Uni 

49 Sun Dec 9 2:00pm NCC UC Capitals Bendigo

50 Sun Dec 9 3:00pm DAN Dandenong Perth

VENUE

AIS AIS Arena

BEN Bendigo Stadium

BRY Brydens Stadium

DAN Dandenong Stadium

GA Geelong Arena 

NCC National Convention Centre

PER Bendat Basketball Centre

QBA Qudos Bank Arena 

SBC State Basketball Centre

TRA Traralgon Sports Stadium

TSA Titanium Security Arena

TSV Townsville Stadium

**NBL Double Header

SEMI FINAL SERIES 1
Game 1 Sat Jan 26

Game 2 Sat Feb 2

Game 3 Wed Feb 6 (if necessary)

SEMI FINAL SERIES 2
Game 1 Sun Jan 27

Game 2 Sun Feb 3

Game 3 Thu Feb 7 (if necessary)

GRAND FINAL SERIES
Game 1 Sun Feb 10

Game 2 Thu Feb 14

Game 3 Sun Feb 17 (if necessary)

GAME DATE TIME* VENUE HOME AWAY

ROUND 10
51 Fri Dec 14 7:00pm TSA Adelaide UC Capitals 

52 Fri Dec 14 7:00pm TSV Townsville Perth

53 Fri Dec 14 7:00pm BRY Sydney Uni Dandenong 

54 Sun Dec 16 3:00pm SBC Melbourne Adelaide

55 Sun Dec 16 3:00pm DAN Dandenong Bendigo

56 Sun Dec 16 3:00pm NCC UC Capitals Perth

ROUND 11
57 Fri Dec 21 7:00pm NCC UC Capitals Dandenong 

58 Fri Dec 21 7:00pm BEN Bendigo Townsville 

59 Fri Dec 21 7:00pm TSA Adelaide Sydney Uni

60 Sun Dec 23 1:00pm PER Perth Sydney Uni 

61 Sun Dec 23 3:00pm TSV Townsville UC Capitals 

62 Sun Dec 23 3:00pm SBC Melbourne Dandenong 

ROUND 12
63 Fri Dec 28 6:30pm PER Perth Dandenong 

64 Fri Dec 28 7:00pm NCC UC Capitals Townsville 

65 Sat Dec 29 3:00pm BEN Bendigo Melbourne 

66 Sun Dec 30 12:00pm  TSA** Adelaide Perth

67 Sun Dec 30 2:00pm BRY Sydney Uni Townsville 

68 Sun Dec 30 3:00pm DAN Dandenong UC Capitals 

ROUND 13
69 Fri Jan 4 4:30pm  TSA** Adelaide Sydney Uni

70 Fri Jan 4 7:00pm AIS UC Capitals Bendigo

71 Fri Jan 4 7:00pm TSV Townsville Dandenong 

72 Fri Jan 4 7:30pm SBC Melbourne Perth

73 Sun Jan 6 2:00pm BEN Bendigo Perth 

74 Sun Jan 6 3:00pm BRY Sydney Uni Dandenong 

ROUND 14
75 Thu Jan 10 6:30pm PER Perth Melbourne 

76 Thu Jan 10 7:00pm BEN Bendigo Adelaide

77 Fri Jan 11 7:00pm TSV Townsville UC Capitals 

78 Sat Jan 12 5:30pm  TSA** Adelaide Melbourne 

79 Sun Jan 13 12:00pm  QBA** Sydney Uni UC Capitals 

80 Sun Jan 13 3:00pm DAN Dandenong Townsville 

ROUND 15
81 Sat Jan 19 3:00pm BEN Bendigo UC Capitals 

82 Sat Jan 19 6:30pm DAN Dandenong Melbourne 

83 Sat Jan 19 6:30pm PER Perth Adelaide

84 Sat Jan 19 7:00pm TSV Townsville Sydney Uni

*Local timePlease note all times and dates are subject to change

FIXTURE
2018/19 CHEMIST WAREHOUSE WNBL CHAMPIONSHIP


